Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Main Access, LLC
Recreational Products, LLC	Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3390 Burgundy Circle
Corporation-State  Other Ohio limited liability company	City: Avon State: OH Zip: 44011-2590
	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Ohio limited liability company
Other	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 11/1/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles A. Crehore, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 E 9th Ste, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
Qui doi: Muli dodi	50-1884
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Las Por Carlos Names II sons
Charles A. Crehore	November 1, 2004
	ignature Date wer sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700130503 **REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0142**  :004 02:24:26 PM Drew, Lisa 216-931-6001 Page 4

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys all of it right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names listed on schedules, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and all variations thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks and Trade Names") to MAIN ACCESS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignee").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME UNTO ASSIGNEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOREVER.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the lawful owner of all rights to the Trademarks and Trade Names, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing Trademarks and Trade Names, and all common law rights therein, including the right to recover for past infringements of the same, together with the good will of the business in connection with such Trademarks and Trade Names, and all rights and benefits arising from Assignors' use of such Trademarks and Trade Names, and declare that Assignees are henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights in and to said Trademarks and Trade Names. Assignor has good and marketable title to the Trademarks and Trade Names, Assignor has received no notice that the Trademarks and Trade Names are subject to any claim, lien or encumbrance which could affect Assignor's right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks and Trade Names and Assignor has received no notice that the Trademarks and Trade Names infringe upon the rights of any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names to be duly executed and delivered as of November \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS, LLC.

("Assignor")

1412532.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0143 Drew, Lisa 216-931-6001 Page 5

## **SCHEDULE 1**

U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/576934 for "Main Access Entry Systems"; filed pursuant to section 1(a) of the Trademark Act on January 20, 2004, and approved for publication for opposition on August 27, 2004.

U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/576932 for "Main Access Ladders"; filed pursuant to section 1(a) of the Trademark Act on January 20, 2004, and approved for publication for opposition on September 3, 2004.

004 02:24:53 PM

STATE OF OHIO		)
COUNTY OF	PRIMSE	) s:

On the 15 day of November 2004 before me personally came Nichael Description to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the CFO of Rectester (Property) that he executed the instrument in the name of Corporation of the limited limited (Property), that he had the authority to sign the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same as an act and deed of the limited limited (Property) for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Medina County My Comm. Expires Sept. 4, 2006

2004 02:23:55 PM Drew, Lisa 216-931-6001 Page 2

### ULMER & BERNE LLP

use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain material protected by lawyer-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail or facsimile to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail or facsimile and any file attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at 1-800-837-8400 (or 216-931-6000) or by reply e-mail or facsimile to the sender. You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. You will be reimbursed for reasonable costs incurred in notifying us.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0146



Lisa Drew direct direct fax 216.931.6249

11/11/2004

# fax cover sheet

To: USPTO

Company:

Fax#: 703-306-5995

Phone#:

From: Lisa Drew

You will be receiving <u>6</u> page(s) including this cover sheet. The original of this document will be sent by:

Ordinary Mail:

Overnight Messenger:

Overnight Courier:

Fax Only:

If you have any transmission problems, please call.

MESSAGE:

**ULMER & BERNE LLP** 

Lisa Drew Paralegal (216) 931-6248 direct (216) 931-6249 direct facsimile

#### **ULMER & BERNE LLP - CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION**

This e-mail or facsimile and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the Unless otherwise indicated, the information in this transmittal is confidential and intended only for the recipient listed above. If you are neither the intended recipient nor a person responsible for delivering this transmittal to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this transmittal is prohibited. If you received this transmittal in error, please immediately notify us at 216.931.6000 and return the transmittal to us at our expense.

 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 900
 firm
 fax
 internet

 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1583
 216,931,6000
 216,931,6001
 www.ulmer.com

CLEVELAND COLUMBUS CINCINNATI TRADEMARKHICAGO
RECORDED: 11/11/2004 REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0147